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$151,065,161.40
$101.811,822.80

Debtor scheduled the following claims twice. Schedule F is amended to eliminate the duplicates.

Account

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

COUNTRYWIDE LOGISTICS
COUNTRYWIDE LOGISTICS
PINNACLE LOGISTICS
CONAGRA BEEF CO

FRITO-LAY, INC

ANDERSON NEWS COMPANY
THE BERTON COMPANY
PROCTER & GAMBLE

PHILIP MORRIS

NATIONAL DISTRIBUTING CO
EDISON SOURCE

CLOUGHERTY PACKING CO
PILGRIMS PRIDE CORP
MISSION FOODS TEMPE
QUAKER

MCDONNELL DOUGLAS FINANCE
FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION
GENERAL MILLS (DRY)

TOTAL CONTROL INFORMATION
PEPSI COLA SOUTHWEST
PREMIER DIST

JOE G MALOOF & CO

FIRST NATIONAL BANK QF FAIRFIELD

NEW MEXICO BEVERAGE

Classification
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Pavable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable
Trade Payable

Duplicate Total

Total scheduled unsecured, nonpriority claims, as corrected

Amount
27.077,416.00
1,932,468.15
551,034.15
1,841,096.00
1,549,819.78
1,456,369.98
1,121,482.58
1,085,721.04
895,657.79
866,823.39
1,165,091.35
597,758.32
131,582 88
588,043.51
569,114.33
558,732.65
548.136.68
535,378.69
516,452 .87
504,403.16
485,721.28
609,767.97
47542364
2,894,617.47
695,224 .94

49,253,338.60

101,811,822.80




SKADDEN, ARPS. SLATILE, MEAGIHLER & I'lLOM LLP
Richard Levin (CA State Bar No. 66578)

Stephen J. Lubben (CA Stute Bar No. 190338)

300 South Grand Avenuce, Suite 3400

Los Angeles, Calitornia Y0071-3 144

{213) 687-5000

JACOBVITZ, THUMA & WALKLER
a Professtonal € orpor;ltion

N MNW

Robert IT. Jacobvit.

David T. Thuma

500 Marquette N.W., Suite 650
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 766-9272

{505) 722-9287 (tux)
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foregoing document was served by
United States mail on:

Ronald E. Andarola

United States Trustee

P.O). Box 608

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Jeannic Deden Behles
P.O. Box 849
Albuquerque., New Mexico 87103

William F. Davis

Davis & Pierce, P.C.

P.O. Box 6

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103




Paul M. Fish
Maodrall. Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk P.A.
P.O. Box 2168
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
1Y
lhisg_‘?_ day of Maych, 2001,
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